included in "Purchased gas and oil sales" and "Purchased gas and oil expense" on the Consolidated Statement of Operations for
certain periods in 2014 and the first three quarters of 2015 should have been reported net, as the transactions were with the
same counterparty and were entered into in contemplation of one another. The Company revised its financial statements to
reflect the net accounting treatment and assessed the cumulative impact of the revisions on each period affected. The revisions
had no effect on the Company’s operating income, net income, earnings per share or cash flows. The Company determined that
the impact of the change from gross to net accounting was not material, either individually or in the aggregate, to previously
issued financial statements. The Company has, however, recast its Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended
December 31, 2014, to report “Purchased gas and oil sales” and “Purchased gas and oil expense” on a net basis to conform to
presentation for the year ended December 31, 2015.

84

The following table details the impact of these revisions for the year ended December 31, 2014, on the Consolidated Statement
of Operations.

Year Ended December 31, 2014
As reported As revised Change

(in millions)
REVENUES

Purchased gas and oil sales $ 1,035.0 $ 913.9 $ (121.1)
Total Revenues 3,414.3 3,293.2 (121.1)

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased gas and oil expense $ 1,031.2 $ 910.1 $ (121.1)

Total Operating Expenses 4,113.0 3,991.9 (121.1)

Use of Estimates

The preparation of the Consolidated Financial Statements and Notes in conformity with GAAP requires that management
formulate estimates and assumptions that affect revenues, expenses, assets, liabilities and the disclosure of contingent assets
and liabilities. A significant item that requires management's estimates and assumptions is the estimate of proved gas, oil and
NGL reserves which are used in the calculation of depreciation, depletion and amortization rates of its oil and gas properties,
impairment of proved properties and asset retirement obligations. Changes in estimated quantities of its reserves could impact

[…]

Income tax (provision) benefit 246.9 (14.4) — 232.5
NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS (432.5) 23.0 — — (409.5)

Net income from discontinued operations, net
of income tax — — — 1,193.9 1,193.9

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (432.5) $ 23.0 $ — $ 1,193.9 $ 784.4
Identifiable total assets $ 8,001.1 $ 1,285.7 $ — $ — $ 9,286.8
Cash capital expenditures $ 2,660.3 $ 10.9 $ — $ 55.2 $ 2,726.4
Accrued capital expenditures $ 2,670.5 $ 13.6 $ — $ 50.7 $ 2,734.8

 ____________________________
(1) In the fourth quarter of 2015, the Company determined that certain purchased oil transactions that had been included

in "Revenues" and "Purchased gas and oil expense" on a gross basis should have been reported net, as the transactions
were with the same counterparty and were entered into in contemplation of one another. The revisions had no effect
on the Company’s operating income or net income. The following table details the impact to Eliminations of the
revisions to the Consolidated Statement of Operations. See Note 1 – Summary of Significant Accounting Policies for
additional information.

116

Eliminations as
Reported

Eliminations as
Revised Change

(in millions)
From unaffiliated customers $ — $ (121.1) $ (121.1)
Purchased gas and oil expense (1,475.4) (1,596.5) (121.1)

117

The following table is a summary of operating results for the year ended December 31, 2013, by line of business:

 QEP Energy

QEP
Marketing
and Other Eliminations

Discontinued
Operations

QEP
Consolidated

(in millions)
REVENUES

From unaffiliated customers $ 2,092.8 $ 592.3 $ — $ — $ 2,685.1
From affiliated customers — 1,008.9 (1,008.9) — —

Total Revenues 2,092.8 1,601.2 (1,008.9) — 2,685.1
OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased gas and oil expense 197.1 1,570.5 (984.1) — 783.5
Lease operating expense 181.3 — — — 181.3
Gas, oil and NGL transportation and other
handling costs 242.2 — (20.2) — 222.0
Gathering and other expense — 8.4 — — 8.4
General and administrative 160.6 4.4 (4.6) — 160.4
Production and property taxes 159.8 1.5 — — 161.3
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 954.2 9.6 — — 963.8
Impairment and exploration expenses 104.9 — — — 104.9

Total Operating Expenses 2,000.1 1,594.4 (1,008.9) — 2,585.6
Net gain from asset sales 104.1 (0.6) — — 103.5

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 196.8 6.2 — — 203.0
Realized and unrealized gains (losses) on
derivative contracts 59.1 (0.2) — — 58.9
Interest and other income 3.6 206.9 (195.3) — 15.2
Income from unconsolidated affiliates 0.2 — — — 0.2
Interest expense (192.6) (167.8) 195.3 — (165.1)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES 67.1 45.1 — — 112.2

Income tax (provision) benefit (41.5) (18.6) — — (60.1)
NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS 25.6 26.5 — — 52.1

Net income from discontinued operations, net
of income tax — — — 107.3 107.3

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 25.6 $ 26.5 $ — $ 107.3 $ 159.4
Identifiable assets $ 7,937.0 $ 182.2 $ — $ 1,289.7 $ 9,408.9
Cash capital expenditures $ 1,488.6 $ 25.1 $ — $ 88.9 $ 1,602.6
Accrued capital expenditures $ 1,467.2 $ 24.6 $ — $ 85.6 $ 1,577.4

118

Note 15 – Quarterly Financial Information (unaudited)

The following table provides a summary of unaudited quarterly financial information:

First
Quarter

Second
Quarter

Third
Quarter

Fourth
Quarter Year

(in millions, except per share amounts)
2015

Revenues(1) $ 468.1 $ 574.6 $ 507.6 $ 468.3 $ 2,018.6
Operating income (loss) (128.6) (16.7) (87.7) (144.6) (377.6)
Net income (loss) (55.6) (76.3) 21.1 (38.6) (149.4)
Non-recurring items in operating income (loss) (3) (50.5) 24.0 (2.1) (22.4) (51.0)
Per share information
Basic EPS $ (0.32) $ (0.43) $ 0.12 $ (0.22) $ (0.85)
Diluted EPS (0.32) (0.43) 0.12 (0.22) (0.85)

2014
Revenues(1) $ 827.6 $ 850.0 $ 858.5 $ 757.1 $ 3,293.2
Operating income (loss) 140.8 (35.9) 115.1 (1,067.3) (847.3)
Income (loss) from continuing operations 12.7 (106.1) 153.7 (469.8) (409.5)
Discontinued operations, net of income taxes (2) 27.0 13.8 17.4 1,135.7 1,193.9
Net income (loss) 39.7 (92.3) 171.1 665.9 784.4
Non-recurring items in operating income (loss) (3) 0.4 (202.5) (11.9) $ (1,077.8) (1,291.8)
Per share information
Basic EPS from continuing operations $ 0.07 $ (0.59) $ 0.85 $ (2.62) $ (2.28)
Basic EPS from discontinued operations 0.15 0.08 0.10 6.34 6.64
Diluted EPS from continuing operations 0.07 (0.59) 0.84 (2.62) (2.28)
Diluted EPS from discontinued operations 0.15 0.08 0.10 6.34 6.64
 ____________________________

(1) In the fourth quarter of 2015, the Company determined that certain purchased oil transactions that had been included
in "Revenues" on a gross basis should have been reported net, as the transactions were with the same counterparty and
were entered into in contemplation of one another. The revisions had no effect on the Company’s operating income,
net income or earnings per share. See Note 1 – Summary of Significant Accounting Policies for additional
information. The following tables detail the impact to Revenues of the revisions to the Consolidated Statement of
Operations for the quarters presented.

2015
First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter

As
Reported

As
Adjusted Change

As
Reported

As
Adjusted Change

As
Reported

As
Adjusted Change

(in millions)
Revenues $ 491.6 $ 468.1 $ (23.5) $ 608.6 $ 574.6 $ (34.0) $ 536.7 $ 507.6 $ (29.1)

119

2014
First Quarter Second Quarter

As Reported As Adjusted Change As Reported As Adjusted Change
(in millions)

Revenues $ 817.5 $ 827.6 $ 10.1 $ 887.2 $ 850.0 $ (37.2)

2014
Third Quarter Fourth Quarter

As Reported As Adjusted Change As Reported As Adjusted Change
(in millions)

Revenues $ 910.0 $ 858.5 $ (51.5) $ 799.6 $ 757.1 $ (42.5)

(2) In December 2014, QEP completed the Midstream Sale. QEP Field Services' financial results (excluding results of
Haynesville Gathering) have been reflected as discontinued operations and all prior periods have been reclassified.

(3) Includes net gains and losses from asset sales and losses due to asset impairments.

 Note 16 – Supplemental Oil and Gas Information (unaudited)

The Company is making the following supplemental disclosures of oil and gas producing activities, in accordance with ASC
932, Extractive Activities - Oil and Gas, as amended by ASU 2010-03, Oil and Gas Reserve Estimation and Disclosures, and